

GAHC010149862024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3823/2024

HC(B)(EX-S) (RETIRED) CHAKRADHAR DEKA
SON OF LATE DHIRMESWAR DEKA,
R/O- GANESHNAGAR, GUWAHATI,
P.O.- BAMUNIMAIDAM,
P.S.- CHANDMARI,
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(M), ASSAM,
PIN- 781021.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 9 ORS
REPRESENTED BY ITS COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
HOME (A) DEPARTMENT, DISPUR- 781006.

2:THE SPECIAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (BORDER)
ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE SPL. DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (BORDER)
ASSAM

SRIMANTAPUR
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI- 781032.

3:THE ADDITIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (BORDER)
ASSAM
SRIMANTAPUR
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI- 781032.

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (BORDER)
ASSAM

SRIMANTAPUR
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI- 781032.

5:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE (BORDER)
ASSAM
GUWAHATI
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI- 781001.

6:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE (ADMIN.)
ASSAM
GUWAHATI
PANBAZAR
GUWAHATI- 781001.

7:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF RAILWAY POLICE (BORDER)
ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF RAILWAY POLICE
ASSAM

PANDU
GUWAHATI- 781012. (FROM OFFICE WHERE THE PETITIONER LAST
RETIRED).

8:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY ITS COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES DEPARTMENT

BLOCK-D
2ND FLOOR
JANATA BHAWAN (CIVIL)

DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

9:THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A AND E)
ASSAM
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL ASSAM

MAIDAMGAON
BELTOLA
GUWAHATI- 781029.

10:THE TREASURY OFFICER

OFFICE OF THE TREASURY OFFICER

NEW - GUWAHATI TREASURY

CHANDMARI
GUWAHATI- 781003

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H GUPTA, MR Y. BARBHUIYA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, AG,SC, FINANCE DEPTT.,DY.S.G.I.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

08.01.2025

Mr. K.K. Phukan, learned counsel for the petitioner; Mr. K. Gogoi, learned Central Government Counsel [CGC] for the respondent no. 1; Mr. A.K. Dutta, learned counsel for the respondent nos. 2, 3 & 4; and Ms. R. Kakati, learned counsel for the respondent no. 6 are present.

Mr. Phukan, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner has received a copy of the counter affidavits filed by the respondent nos. 2, 3 & 4 and the respondent no. 6 respectively. He has further submitted that 2 [two] weeks' time be granted to the petitioner to file reply affidavits to the said counter affidavits.

The prayer made by Mr. Phukan is allowed.

List the cases on 07.02.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant